
Série(s) : Toutes

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 12/12/2023Net Mixte

1ÈRE COUPE DES JARDINIERS
Classement Net

mardi 12 décembre 2023

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
1 CAMENSULI Philippe SMART TEES FRA 16,3

DUCLERCQ Jean-Luc CABRE D'OR FRA 16,4 9 48
-

2 RIGOULOT Johan CABRE D'OR FRA 8,4

BERNICOT Christophe CABRE D'OR FRA 9,7 5 46
-

3 SANTIN Jerome CABRE D'OR FRA 0,2

BARSOTTI Maverick CABRE D'OR FRA 3,9 0 46
-

4 LE BEC Guy CABRE D'OR FRA 20,2

AMATO Jean Louis CABRE D'OR FRA 24,6 12 44
-

5 FALGUIERE Laurent CABRE D'OR FRA 14,3

ZHANG Jean Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 22,9 10 43
-

6 MAIRE Olivier CABRE D'OR FRA 1,4

PRATALI Philippe CABRE D'OR FRA 6,0 1 43
-

7 DE ALMEIDA Abel POLICE MARSEILL FRA 10,9

ALFONSI Antony POLICE MARSEILL FRA 12,8 6 43
-

8 BANO Raymond CABRE D'OR FRA 6,0

SAUBREMENT Jean Louis CABRE D'OR FRA 12,3 4 41
-

9 PARROCEL Patrice LUBERON FRA 9,2

INNOCENTI Philippe LUBERON FRA 10,7 5 41
-

10 GRAU Terence CABRE D'OR FRA 16,6

JAUFFRET Michel CABRE D'OR FRA 24,0 11 41
-

11 RAULIN Andre CABRE D'OR FRA 15,2

MEIMOUN Gilles CABRE D'OR FRA 22,7 10 40
-

12 SALAVERT Eric PACA FRA 42

CAMUS Marc PACA FRA 54 21 40
-

13 QUERCIA Jean Luc CABRE D'OR FRA 7,7

BERTONCINI Nicole CABRE D'OR FRA 12,7 5 40
-

14 LAGADEC Laurent AGJSEP PROVENCE FRA 15,1

MORICEAU Alain CABRE D'OR FRA 22,1 10 39
-

15 ROCH Antoine APHM FRA 11,0

DELVAS Guy CABRE D'OR FRA 13,1 6 39
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
16 RICHIARDONE Jean-Claude CABRE D'OR FRA 22,6

RICHIARDONE Anne-Marie FRANCAISE DES JEUX FRA 36,7 15 39
-

17 LAVEST Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 10,7

GIACHETTI Walter CABRE D'OR FRA 14,5 6 39
-

18 MESONA Jean-Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 26,5

MESONA Marie-Christine CABRE D'OR FRA 26,9 15 39
-

19 BOURDUGE Blandine CABRE D'OR FRA 17,0

DELIGNAT Dominique CABRE D'OR FRA 18,2 9 39
-

20 CAPOCCI Dominique CABRE D'OR FRA 30,9

FICHAUX Sandrina CABRE D'OR FRA 35,9 18 39
-

21 ARNAUDO Jean-Louis CABRE D'OR FRA 15,1

PERRAU Christophe CABRE D'OR FRA 27,2 11 38
-

22 TANGUY Ronan CABRE D'OR FRA 6,0

TANGUY Sandrine CHANTACO FRA 20,2 5 38
-

23 MAGERAND Claude FRANCAISE DES JEUX FRA 16,5

FUENTES Patrick AIRBUS HELICOPT FRA 22,1 10 38
-

24 ANTROPOLI Dominique AIRBUS HELICOPT FRA 14,8

PEROTTI André CABRE D'OR FRA 19,9 9 38
-

25 RAMAIN Philippe LUBERON FRA 12,4

REY Fabrice LUBERON FRA 13,1 7 38
-

26 KHARBOUCHE Florent CABRE D'OR FRA 24,5

BONNARD Jean-Pierre CABRE D'OR FRA 24,7 14 38
-

27 BALERAS Pierre-Jean CABRE D'OR FRA 23,1

BALERAS Brigitte CABRE D'OR FRA 34,4 15 38
-

28 GANEM Gilles CABRE D'OR FRA 26,3

MARIN Richard CABRE D'OR FRA 27,6 15 37
-

29 DRIGUES Frédéric CABRE D'OR FRA 21,0

FICHAUX Claude CABRE D'OR FRA 54 15 37
-

30 DONATINI Aimé CABRE D'OR FRA 13,1

HADDAD Richard CABRE D'OR FRA 14,0 7 37
-

31 FERRIER NEVEU Caroline CABRE D'OR FRA 24,3

CAPONY Gerard CABRE D'OR FRA 26,6 13 36
-

32 GATTY Francoise CABRE D'OR FRA 19,0

GATTY Bernard CABRE D'OR FRA 23,0 11 36
-

33 HERUPE Alain CABRE D'OR FRA 21,1

DORFLEIN Patrick CABRE D'OR FRA 22,6 12 36
-

34 RABILLARD Roger CABRE D'OR FRA 13,0

SCIMECA Norbert CABRE D'OR FRA 13,1 7 35
-

35 FROELICH Francois CABRE D'OR FRA 11,6

GUINDE Frederic CABRE D'OR FRA 15,9 7 35
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
36 MOINE Daniel CABRE D'OR FRA 26,1

SAUBREMENT Bruno CABRE D'OR FRA 40 17 34
-

37 BOULEY Patrick CABRE D'OR FRA 19,6

CUCKOVIC Michel CABRE D'OR FRA 23,0 12 34
-

38 BERTHUIT Guillaume CABRE D'OR FRA 22,1

LECOMTE Stephane CABRE D'OR FRA 54 15 34
-

39 BOITIER Christel CABRE D'OR FRA 7,5

JACQUET Yanick CABRE D'OR FRA 16,8 5 34
-

40 PERROUD Pauline CABRE D'OR FRA 20,8

PERROUD Michel CABRE D'OR FRA 28,3 12 32
-

41 SAUCLES Maurice CABRE D'OR FRA 22,6

SAUCLES Marie Josee CABRE D'OR FRA 28,3 14 32
-

42 PENNANT Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 19,5

CIRERA Anne-Marie CABRE D'OR FRA 38 14 32
-

43 MANQUIN Hélène PACA FRA 21,7

MANQUIN Bernard PACA FRA 23,2 12 32
-

44 MOUYRIN Marie-Claire CABRE D'OR FRA 25,4

THOMAS Jacqueline CABRE D'OR FRA 27,9 14 31
-

45 LAFARIE Daniel CABRE D'OR FRA 20,8

LAFARIE Ginette CABRE D'OR FRA 28,6 13 31
-

46 GARCIA Jean-Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 15,6

LUCCIARDI Josepha CABRE D'OR FRA 24,4 10 30
-

47 MINGASSON Xavier CABRE D'OR FRA 26,1

MINGASSON Danielle CABRE D'OR FRA 47 16 29
-

48 LE GOAZIGO Michel CABRE D'OR FRA 23,1

STAMPE Christiane CABRE D'OR FRA 25,1 13 29
-

49 DEPEIGE Claudine CABRE D'OR FRA 29,7

BERNARDIN Sylvia CABRE D'OR FRA 30,9 16 27
-

50 HOYNANT Monique CABRE D'OR FRA 33,9

MONCHICOURT Catherine CABRE D'OR FRA 35,4 18 27
-

51 SERIAT-GAUTIER Bernard CABRE D'OR FRA 13,5

SERIAT-GAUTIER Anne CABRE D'OR FRA 19,1 8 27
-

52 MARTIN Herve ASPTT AIX FRA 23,3

POMBO Jean Louis ASPTT AIX FRA 25,9 14 26
-

53 GILLE Dominique CABRE D'OR FRA 25,1

GILLE Marie Helene CABRE D'OR FRA 38 16 25
-

54 PIARULLI François CABRE D'OR FRA 19,4

MATRULLO Jean Louis CABRE D'OR FRA 19,7 11 25
-

55 CANCEIL Daniele CABRE D'OR FRA 26,7

DANREE Marie Claude CABRE D'OR FRA 33,3 15 24
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
56 MEKDAD Jean-Francois PACA FRA 25,0

MEKDAD Bruno CABRE D'OR FRA 35,9 16 20
-

57 RICHIARDONE Jean-Claude CABRE D'OR FRA 22,6

RICHIARDONE Anne-Marie FRANCAISE DES JEUX FRA 36,7 15 ---
-

58 GILLE Dominique CABRE D'OR FRA 25,1

GILLE Marie Helene CABRE D'OR FRA 38 16 ---
-

59 DEPEIGE Claudine CABRE D'OR FRA 29,7

BERNARDIN Sylvia CABRE D'OR FRA 30,9 16 ---
-

60 HOYNANT Monique CABRE D'OR FRA 33,9

MONCHICOURT Catherine CABRE D'OR FRA 35,4 18 ---
-

61 MOINE Daniel CABRE D'OR FRA 26,1

SAUBREMENT Bruno CABRE D'OR FRA 40 17 ---
-

62 MINGASSON Xavier CABRE D'OR FRA 26,1

MINGASSON Danielle CABRE D'OR FRA 47 16 ---
-

63 SALAVERT Eric PACA FRA 42

CAMUS Marc PACA FRA 54 21 ---
-

64 CAPOCCI Dominique CABRE D'OR FRA 30,9

FICHAUX Sandrina CABRE D'OR FRA 35,9 18 ---
-

65 DRIGUES Frédéric CABRE D'OR FRA 21,0

FICHAUX Claude CABRE D'OR FRA 54 15 ---
-

66 RAULIN Andre CABRE D'OR FRA 15,2

MEIMOUN Gilles CABRE D'OR FRA 22,7 10 ---
-

67 MAGERAND Claude FRANCAISE DES JEUX FRA 16,5

FUENTES Patrick AIRBUS HELICOPT FRA 22,1 10 ---
-

68 PIARULLI François CABRE D'OR FRA 19,4

MATRULLO Jean Louis CABRE D'OR FRA 19,7 11 ---
-

69 BOULEY Patrick CABRE D'OR FRA 19,6

CUCKOVIC Michel CABRE D'OR FRA 23,0 12 ---
-

70 LAGADEC Laurent AGJSEP PROVENCE FRA 15,1

MORICEAU Alain CABRE D'OR FRA 22,1 10 ---
-

71 LAVEST Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 10,7

GIACHETTI Walter CABRE D'OR FRA 14,5 6 ---
-

72 BOURDUGE Blandine CABRE D'OR FRA 17,0

DELIGNAT Dominique CABRE D'OR FRA 18,2 9 ---
-

73 GATTY Francoise CABRE D'OR FRA 19,0

GATTY Bernard CABRE D'OR FRA 23,0 11 ---
-

74 RAMAIN Philippe LUBERON FRA 12,4

REY Fabrice LUBERON FRA 13,1 7 ---
-

75 PARROCEL Patrice LUBERON FRA 9,2

INNOCENTI Philippe LUBERON FRA 10,7 5 ---
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
76 FROELICH Francois CABRE D'OR FRA 11,6

GUINDE Frederic CABRE D'OR FRA 15,9 7 ---
-

77 DE ALMEIDA Abel POLICE MARSEILL FRA 10,9

ALFONSI Antony POLICE MARSEILL FRA 12,8 6 ---
-

78 RABILLARD Roger CABRE D'OR FRA 13,0

SCIMECA Norbert CABRE D'OR FRA 13,1 7 ---
-

79 DONATINI Aimé CABRE D'OR FRA 13,1

HADDAD Richard CABRE D'OR FRA 14,0 7 ---
-

80 SANTIN Jerome CABRE D'OR FRA 0,2

BARSOTTI Maverick CABRE D'OR FRA 3,9 0 ---
-

81 MAIRE Olivier CABRE D'OR FRA 1,4

PRATALI Philippe CABRE D'OR FRA 6,0 1 ---
-

82 ROCH Antoine APHM FRA 11,0

DELVAS Guy CABRE D'OR FRA 13,1 6 ---
-

83 RIGOULOT Johan CABRE D'OR FRA 8,4

BERNICOT Christophe CABRE D'OR FRA 9,7 5 ---
-

84 BANO Raymond CABRE D'OR FRA 6,0

SAUBREMENT Jean Louis CABRE D'OR FRA 12,3 4 ---
-

85 LE GOAZIGO Michel CABRE D'OR FRA 23,1

STAMPE Christiane CABRE D'OR FRA 25,1 13 ---
-

86 PERROUD Pauline CABRE D'OR FRA 20,8

PERROUD Michel CABRE D'OR FRA 28,3 12 ---
-

87 QUERCIA Jean Luc CABRE D'OR FRA 7,7

BERTONCINI Nicole CABRE D'OR FRA 12,7 5 ---
-

88 GARCIA Jean-Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 15,6

LUCCIARDI Josepha CABRE D'OR FRA 24,4 10 ---
-

89 TANGUY Ronan CABRE D'OR FRA 6,0

TANGUY Sandrine CHANTACO FRA 20,2 5 ---
-

90 SERIAT-GAUTIER Bernard CABRE D'OR FRA 13,5

SERIAT-GAUTIER Anne CABRE D'OR FRA 19,1 8 ---
-

91 HERUPE Alain CABRE D'OR FRA 21,1

DORFLEIN Patrick CABRE D'OR FRA 22,6 12 ---
-

92 LE BEC Guy CABRE D'OR FRA 20,2

AMATO Jean Louis CABRE D'OR FRA 24,6 12 ---
-

93 MARTIN Herve ASPTT AIX FRA 23,3

POMBO Jean Louis ASPTT AIX FRA 25,9 14 ---
-

94 KHARBOUCHE Florent CABRE D'OR FRA 24,5

BONNARD Jean-Pierre CABRE D'OR FRA 24,7 14 ---
-

95 FERRIER NEVEU Caroline CABRE D'OR FRA 24,3

CAPONY Gerard CABRE D'OR FRA 26,6 13 ---
-



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
96 MESONA Jean-Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 26,5

MESONA Marie-Christine CABRE D'OR FRA 26,9 15 ---
-

97 LAFARIE Daniel CABRE D'OR FRA 20,8

LAFARIE Ginette CABRE D'OR FRA 28,6 13 ---
-

98 SAUCLES Maurice CABRE D'OR FRA 22,6

SAUCLES Marie Josee CABRE D'OR FRA 28,3 14 ---
-

99 MOUYRIN Marie-Claire CABRE D'OR FRA 25,4

THOMAS Jacqueline CABRE D'OR FRA 27,9 14 ---
-

100 CANCEIL Daniele CABRE D'OR FRA 26,7

DANREE Marie Claude CABRE D'OR FRA 33,3 15 ---
-

101 GANEM Gilles CABRE D'OR FRA 26,3

MARIN Richard CABRE D'OR FRA 27,6 15 ---
-

102 MEKDAD Jean-Francois PACA FRA 25,0

MEKDAD Bruno CABRE D'OR FRA 35,9 16 ---
-

103 BALERAS Pierre-Jean CABRE D'OR FRA 23,1

BALERAS Brigitte CABRE D'OR FRA 34,4 15 ---
-

104 PENNANT Marc CABRE D'OR FRA 19,5

CIRERA Anne-Marie CABRE D'OR FRA 38 14 ---
-


